September 10, 2023

Mayor Michael Favre
City of Bay St. Louis

688 Highway 90

Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

RE: Pay Application #1
Scianna Lane Neighborhood Drainage Improvements

Dear Mayor,

Please find the attached Pay Application #1 for JLB Contractors, LLC. for the
amount due of $41,368.70 for work complete on the Scianna Lane Neighborhood
Drainage Improvements project. Pay Application #1 has been reviewed,
approved, and payment is recommended.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any

questions or need any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at
228-467-6755 or jason@jjc-eng.com.

Smcerely, M

Jason Chiniche, P.E.
Project Manager

407 Highway 90+ Bay St. Louis, MS 39520 - O: (228) 467-6755 - F: (844) 273-1291


mailto:jason@jjc-eng.com

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO: Jason Chiniche, P.E. PROJECT:
407 Hwy 90

Bay St. Louis, MS 39520

JFROM CONTRACTOR:

JLB Contractors, LLC.

21294 Johnson Road

Long Beach, MS 39560
CONTRACT FOR: Ditch cieaning and Drainage

Sclanna Lane Drainage
Bay St Louis

APPLICATION NO: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 08/30/24

PERIOD TO:  0B/08/24 | 08/31/24
PROJECT NO: 24-002

CONTRACT DATE: 05/31/24

OWNER: City of Bay St Louis

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract

Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for
Payment were issued and paymenls received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein {Q\W‘“ﬂ“"ﬂ

U

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 395,055.00 CONTRACTOR: JLB Contractors, LLC. \\\\\\0“ .F. :B.OU‘Z\’I,”
2. Net change by Change Orders $0.00 P Q.\ TR {p’
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 395,055.00 il Date:_OF 2 ’-5
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 43,546.00 . =

(Column G on G703) [ S5155¥ /  County of: hza_n cock_ =
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 A day of (g

a. 5% of Completed Work (Calumn D + E on G703) $ 2,177.30 Notary Public: Q§ 6 =

b. 5% of Stared Material (Column F on G703) ;XSF Noxr .- Z

TOTAL RETAINAGE $2,177.30 %
{Lines 6a + 6b or Total in Column | of G703) Yty  STRLW
§6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 41,368.70 In accordance with the Conlract Documents, based on on-sile observalions and the data comprising this applicalion, the ’”"""““‘“\

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 's knowledge, ir and belief the Waork

(Line 6 from prior Cerificate) $0.00 has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Conlraclor is
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 41,368.70 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Ia. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $353,686.30  AMOUNT CERTIFIED fl_l l ] 3 Lo %' -'}"O
(Line 3 less Line 6) (Attach explanalion if amount cerlified differs from amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the
Conti ion Sheet that ch dto to th ount cerlified.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order #1 $0.00 ENG|N@_ /‘ / /
By: e — Date: 9 q g L/
TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 This ate is not negotiabte%e AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. ls’suauce. . !

NET CHANGES by Change Order: $0.00 payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Centract.

Owner: (if applicable)
By: Date:,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1992 EDITION AlA
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401- Certification of Document's Authenticity




JCONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 L PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES ) i
AIADOCUMENT.G702, APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT, contaiing APPLICATION NO; ] N :
{contracior's signed vertificalign is atiached, APPLIGATION DATE: D8/30/24, i
in tabnilations befow, amounts-are stated to the nearest doflar. PERIDETO: DBIDE/24 g 083054, :
tise Golurrin Lor Qontracts Where varable fetalniage for fie itenss may appiv. PROJEGT §Gr 24002 ‘
A ] H j i [ o1 [0 0z ] o3, £l H B2 TR =] H 1
__DESGRIFTION SCHEDULED L .. TORALIWORKIN UNITS i ‘T03AL WORK YALUE | MATERIALS  § TOTAL SOMPLETED | HALANCETO | BALANGETC | RETARAGE
HEM- oF JUNTE | UNTSOF U _ VAE | COMPLETED | COMPLETED | CONPLETER SOMPIETED. 1 COMPLETED PRESENTLY AKD STOREDTD % EWISH - DTS | FINfER-VAE IE APPL
WORK MEASUEE] PRCE | MURITSAULPRICEY TODATE  |PREVIOUSAPPLY  THIS PERIGD PREVIOUSAPRL. THIS PERIGD. BTORED ~ OATE ey )
] {oey 1 ] j A MOTINE] ORERY {EHERR o
1500 A izati 1 i SE0,000.00 SBOPOLEE [ A . s - is YHTE00. L Rk ; 2% 0.68 5 70,124.00 ) § 455750 H
45104 |Maind of Fraffic 4 s 1 sstooapo. | ssogbde 1 dog CiE -~ |8 = | H £ = e | 100 3 5000000 § § - :
20004 [Renoval of Asphait Pavemalit &l Thi ) RN $50.00 S1O00.00 .06 s - 13 - § - P 2e00 E 100000 | & -
20008 {Removal 6f Divavmy - All Typea aad T : 40 sY 1048 5240060 18 - = B EE - 0% 24000 5 240000 | = N :
20000 {Sawent- All Types and Thick ~ {50 LE £10.00° +1,50080 da -~ |3 - § o % 150:08 5 4,50000 | -
ZH00D. | Removal of Exisling Dresin Cutfveris - All Typss and Sizes A i EfEDG 3450000 s B - Y - 0% E000G E) AL0000 | & _ i
2288 e fon Enitrance 1 £8 $5.500:00 -§5.500.00 Js - 1 - R - W% 140 b 550090 | & - .
20508 | Sk Fence: ) 8600 | 1 3,50 siastomn is - is - : R - 0% sophot 1S 1050002 | 5 - i
2020 |StraviWallies i ow BT sfoon b $2,00000 B - 1% 0000, R 20040 0% 48000 E L E00.00] T ) :
2660A, [ RCP - ag IF $122,00 $4,38000 5 BN T - 15 - %, 000 5 420000 § - J
ZEAR |15 HOPE 355 LE $44060 1 $11.220.00 15 - 1% - 3 - % 25500 E 13,22000 1 § - i
3660 G |Raset Existing 15" HOFE. 2 A $4.500.00: '$2.000.00. s -~ 1% - 18 - pE3 200 1S 5,000.00 | § ~ H
26304 |Regrade Roadside Dilch T 2e | WF ‘1250 $33,000.00 § - 1z - LN ~ o /600 | S s3.00000.f S -
26308 _|Claan & Grada Dlish 1,370 iF 530.00 $41,100.00 5 T - is 2073000 | EE H.aiee]  wow 670.00 s 20370061 & LOEEE
2830 €. Clear & De-Siag Draintage Chasmiel - 1,770 £ $14.00. | $24,78000 E - 1% 12,740.00 { RE izrq0.00] s B0 3 12,040.00 1 & B30
_BTI0A {hsphalT Yepai 5 TON 5125000 | 7 56,260.00 E B - § RS - 0% 500 & 8.25000 | § -
27408 {Base Hepair 5 BY 532500 51,625.00 F3 - |5 - ! 13 - i 0% 5.00 3 1525001 § -
2730 A._[Setent Backml . 500 CF §20.00. | $10,000.00 % - s - Is - 0% 500.00 B {00000 T § -
27308, |Copoeele Divewsy I ~ 515000 531,508:60 1% - 13 - HE - 5 21600 15 AS000] s - :
2730:C | Geavel Drivaway 38 8 $108:00 $3,000.00 ] - 1% - 3 - o '30.00 E] B,080.00 | 3 -
275G A, [100:Pound Rip Rap B TON $14500  §  5i1,600.80 5 - 1% - 3 iE - 0% 100.00 5 17,580.004- 5 -
§ 2900°A. IPlacement of SOD 1,800 B $6.00 $15.400.60 5 - i =~ o HES - % i tac@ed ¥ 1080000 ) § - :
" 25003, [Tapsoil, 4% Thisk ] 4,588 ¥ E] 518,000.00 F - 15 - 4% - A 190000 {3 800000 S - :
PEQNC  IPlocementol Seed 3,506 =Y S0 521,000.00 5 - 1% -~ R - 0% 358000 3 200000 | 5 - :
TOTALS T . 0100 R BT ) - i|: gasisoa00 . B2377a0,




	Eng Rec Letter Pay App1 9-10-24
	Pay App #1 Approved

